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Robert L. Carey
Superintendent
Northeast Zone

Term of Office:
Five Years

Appointed: February 8,
2024

Confirmed: February 27,
2024

Robert L. “Bob” Carey was nominated as Maine’s Superintendent of
the Maine Bureau of Insurance by Gov. Janet Mills and confirmed by
the state senate in February 2024.

In this role, Superintendent Carey and the Bureau of Insurance work
on behalf of Maine residents and businesses to protect consumers
and employers, promote a competitive and fair market, and ensure
that all insurance markets work efficiently and effectively.

Superintendent Carey previously worked as an independent
consultant specializing in strategic planning, commercial health
insurance, and public health coverage programs. Prior to his work as
a consultant, he served as the Director of Planning and Development
for the Massachusetts Health Insurance Connector Authority. He also
served as the Director of Policy and Program Management for the
Massachusetts Group Insurance Commission, the state agency
responsible for providing health and welfare benefits to state and
municipal employees.

A resident of East Boothbay, ME, Superintendent Carey volunteers at
the regional food bank and helps split, deliver, and stack firewood for
members of his community.

Superintendent Carey earned a master’s degree in public
management and policy from Carnegie Mellon University (Pittsburgh,
PA) and a bachelor’s degree in English from the University of Maine
at Fort Kent (Fort Kent, ME).

The Bureau of Insurance is an independent regulatory agency within
the Department of Professional and Financial Regulation responsible
for regulating the insurance industry to protect and serve the people
of Maine.

Main

Maine Bureau of Insurance
34 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0034
United States

FedEx or UPS

76 Northern Avenue
Gardiner, ME 04345
United States

Email Address
insurance.pfr@maine.gov



Phone Numbers
Main: (207) 624-8475
Toll-free: (800) 300-5000
TTY: Use Maine Relay 711

Fax Numbers
Main: (207) 624-8599

Office Hours: 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m., Monday-Friday
Website: https://www.maine.gov/pfr/insurance/home
Make Checks Payable to: Treasurer State of Maine

Karma Lombard
Executive Assistant to Superintendent/NAIC Liaison

207-624-8540

Timothy N. Schott
Deputy Superintendent

(207) 624-8403

Contact Persons

Actuarial - Life & Health
Marti Hooper
Life and Health Actuary

(207) 624-8449
mary.m.hooper@maine.gov

Actuarial - Property & Casualty
Sandra Darby
Actuary

(207) 624-8427
sandra.c.darby@maine.gov

Annual Statements
Vanessa Sullivan
Director, Financial Analysis and Examination

(207) 624-8452
vanessa.j.sullivan@maine.gov

Company Licensing (Domestic)
M. Bree Morin
Managing Examiner

(207) 624-8467
margaret.b.morin@maine.gov

Company Licensing (Foreign)
Vanessa Sullivan
Director, Financial Analysis and Examination

(207) 624-8452
vanessa.j.sullivan@maine.gov

Complaint Examiners
Trish Nadeau (207) 624-8416

trish.a.nadeau@maine.gov

tel:%28207%29624-8475
tel:%28800%29300-5000
tel:UseMaineRelay711
tel:%28207%29624-8599
tel:207-624-8540
tel:%28207%29624-8403
tel:%28207%29624-8449
tel:%28207%29624-8427
tel:%28207%29624-8452
tel:%28207%29624-8467
tel:%28207%29624-8452
tel:%28207%29624-8416


Zach Wanberg (207) 624-8473
zachary.d.wanberg@maine.gov

Sharon Martin (207) 624-8454
sharon.m.martin@maine.gov

Kim Jalbert
Complaint Examiner

(207) 624-8402
Kimberly.jalbert@maine.gov

Consumer Complaints and Inquiries
Amanda Colson
Consumer Assistance and Hearing Coordinator

(207) 624-8441
amanda.l.colson@maine.gov

Kim Davis
Deputy Director, Consumer Health Care Division

(207) 624-8550
kim.e.davis@maine.gov

Shari Gregory
Director, Property & Casualty Division

(207) 624-8421
shari.l.gregory@maine.gov

Joanne Rawlings-Sekunda
Director, Consumer Health Care Division

(207) 624-8472
joanne.rawlings-sekunda@maine.gov

Department Counsel
Robert Wake
General Counsel

207-624-8430
robert.a.wake@maine.gov

Stacy L. Bergendahl
Senior Staff Attorney

(207) 624-8475
stacy.L.bergendahl@maine.gov

Deposits
Jane Lathrop
Insurance Company Examiner

(207) 624-8492
jane.g.lathrop@maine.gov

Examinations - Financial
Vanessa Sullivan
Director, Financial Analysis and Examination

(207) 624-8452
vanessa.j.sullivan@maine.gov

Examinations - Market Conduct
Connie Mayette
Market Conduct Division Manager

(207) 624-8474
connie.m.mayette@maine.gov

Fees
Thomas Brooks
Accounting Associate

(207) 624-8434
thomas.L.brooks@maine.gov
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Financial Analysis
Vanessa Sullivan
Director, Financial Analysis and Examination

(207) 624-8452
vanessa.j.sullivan@maine.gov

Health Insurance
Joanne Rawlings-Sekunda
Director, Consumer Health Care Division

(207) 624-8472
joanne.rawlings-sekunda@maine.gov

Information Systems
Keith Fougere
Supervisor, Research & Statistics

(207) 624-8432
keith.a.fougere@maine.gov

InsurTech
Stacy L. Bergendahl
Senior Staff Attorney

(207) 624-8475
stacy.L.bergendahl@maine.gov

Market Conduct
Connie Mayette
Market Conduct Division Manager

(207) 624-8474
connie.m.mayette@maine.gov

Policy and Form Filing - Life & Health
Julie Gagne
Senior Insurance Analyt

(207) 624-8415
Julie.Gagne@maine.gov

Kim Davis
Deputy Director, Consumer Health Care Division

(207) 624-8550
kim.e.davis@maine.gov

Policy and Form Filing - Property & Casualty
Shari Gregory
Property & Casualty Division Director

(207) 624-8421
Shari.L.Gregory@maine.gov

Producer Licensing
Tracy Cunningham
Supervisor

(207) 624-8436
tracy.a.cunningham@maine.gov

Dawn Kilgore
Continuing Education

(207) 624-8411
dawn.kilgore@maine.gov

Property & Casualty
Shari Gregory
Director, Property & Casualty Division

(207) 624-8421
shari.l.gregory@maine.gov

Public Information & Consumer Outreach
Karma Lombard
Public Information & Consumer Outreach Specialist

207-624-8540
karma.y.lombard@maine.gov

tel:%28207%29624-8452
tel:%28207%29624-8472
tel:%28207%29624-8432
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Self-Insurance
William Alex Bourne
Examiner-in-Charge

(207) 624-8447
william.a.bourne@maine.gov

Statistical Reporting
Keith Fougere
Supervisor, Research & Statistics

(207) 624-8432
keith.a.fougere@maine.gov

Workers' Compensation
Shari Gregory
Property & Casualty Division Director

(207) 624-8421
Shari.L.Gregory@maine.gov

tel:%28207%29624-8447
tel:%28207%29624-8432
tel:%28207%29624-8421



